Principal: Dr. Fred Skretta
816-612-4003

Center Middle School Assistant Principal: Mrs. Laurie Boyd

. 816-612-4034
Faculty and Staff List
Iboyd@center.k12.mo.us

Administrative Assistant Attendance Secretary Registrar
Nina Taylor Catalina Cruz Kharmin Heard
816-612-4002 816-612-4001 816-612-4026
ntaylor@center.k12.mo.us ruz n 12 kheard@center.k12.mo.us
Behavior Secretary Nurse Social Worker/504 Building Coordinator
Saundrea Smith Bessie Gray Kathleen Eaton
816-612-4060 816-612-4018 816-612-4055
ssmith@center.k12.mo.us bgray@center.k12.mo.us keaton@center.k12.mo.us
Counselor Counselor/504 Building Coordinator| School Psychologist
Laura Partridge Dawn Vandehey Coryn Logue
816-612-4027 816-612-4025 816-349-3331
Ipartridge@center.k12.mo.us dvandehey@center.k12.mo.us clogue@center.k12.mo.us
Recovery Room Process Coordinator Librarian
Tracy Bentley Laura Newell Melissa Storrer
816-612-4038 816-612-4011 816-612-4040
tbentley@center.k12.mo.us Inewell@center.k12.mo.us mstorrer@center.k12.mo.us
Art College & Career Readiness Drama
Kimberly Nordike Blake Loveless LaTosha Jones
816-612-4023 816-612-4069 816-6142-4062
knordike@center.k12.mo.us bloveless@center.k12.mo.us ljones@center.k12.mo.us
ELL Family And Consumer Science Fine Arts/Band
Kyle Stern Kate Robey Felicia Safir
816-349-3433 816-349-3395 816-612-4058
kstern@center.k12.mo.us krobey@center.k12.mo.us fsafir@center.k12.mo.us
Fine Arts/Chorus Gifted International Languages/Spanish
Loren Bridge Benjamin Ellis Maria Martinez-Batista
816-349-3379 816-612-4051 816-612-4020
lbridge@center.k12.mo.us bellis@center.k12.mo.us mmartinez@center.k12.mo.us
Lang}xage Arts Language Arts Language Arts
Cris Cobb . Mauranda Douglas
Samuel Comiskey
816-612-4063 816-612-4033 816-612-4064
ccobb@center.k12.mo.us scomiskey@centerk12.mo.us mdouglas@center.k12.mo.us
Language Arts Language Arts Language Arts
Arianne Fortune Jessica Tiller Crystal Williams
816-612-4042 816-612-4043 816-612-4074
afortune@center.k12.mo.us jtiller@center.k12.mo.us cwilliams@center.k12.mo.us
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Math
Travis Brave
816-612-4048

Math
Holly Gregath
816-612-4035

Math
Morgan Grither
816-612-4008

tbrave@center.k12.mo.us hgregath@center.k12.mo.us mgrither@center.k12.mo.us
Math Math Math
Claire Hunt Holly Messner Galen Slater

816-612-4072
chunt@center.k12.mo.us

816-612-4032
hmessner@center.k12.mo.us

816-612-4047
gslater@center.k12.mo.us

Practical Arts
Derrick Prewitt
816-612-4006

dprewitt@center.k12.mo.us

Physical Education
Megan Couch
816-612-4024

mcouch@center.klZ.mo.us

Physical Education
Zack Eubank
816-612-4078

zeubank@center.k12.mo.us

Physical Education
Steven Mattson
816-612-4019
smattson@center.k12.mo.us

Reading
Amy Jenkins
816-612-4021
ajenkins@center.k12.mo.us

Science
Bret Eubank
816-612-4071
beubank@center.k12.mo.us

Science
Megan Martin
816-612-4077
mmartin@center.k12.mo.us

Science
Joshua Parker
816-612-4045

jparker@center.k12.mo.us

Science
Brad Piroutek
816-612-4030

bpiroutek@center.k12.mo.us

Science
Andrew Schulte
816-612-4067

aschulte@center.k12.mo.us

Science
Bonnie Stafford
816-612-4070

bstafford@center.k12.mo.us

Social Studies
Dawn Coates
816-612-4049

dcoates@center.k12.mo.us

Social Studies
Chris Kohm
816-612-4066
ckohm@center.k12.mo.us

Social Studies
William Langholz
816-612-4022
wlangholz@center.k12.mo.us

Social Studies
Deanna Maddox
816-612-4065
dmaddox@center.k12.mo.us

Social Studies
Jessica Steffes
816-612-4041

jsteffes@center.k12.mo.us

Special Education
Tanyaneeka Bresette
816-612-4012
tbresette@center.k12.mo.us

Special Education
Giorgio Griffin
816-612-4082

Hin@ K12

Special Education
Kendra Kennedy
816-612-4028

kkennedy@center.k12.mo.us

Special Education
Chrystal Long
816-612-4073

clong@center.k12.mo.us

Special Education
Anne Prosch
816-612-4082

aprosch@center.k12.mo.us

Special Education
Christasia Strickland
816-612-4079

cstrickland@center.k12.mo.us

Special Education
DeAnn Treece-Bauman
816-612-4083

dtreecebauman@center.k12.mo.us

Speech-Language Pathologist
Kayla Eppel
816-612-4032
kkammermeyer@center.k12.mo.us

SWAS — At Risk

Molly Bachkora

816-612-4039
mbachkora@center.k12.mo.us

SWAS — At Risk
Steven Woods
816-612-4057

swoods@center.k12.mo.us

Security
Jarvis Jones
816-612-4081
jlones@center.k12.mo.us

Security
Sherrie Walker
816-612-4010

swalker@center.k12.mo.us

Teacher Learning Coach (TLC)
Shana Rainey
816-612-4014

srainey@center.k12.mo.us

Head Custodian
Torina Gant
816-612-4007

tgant@center.k12.mo.us
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